SCRIPPS NETWORKS

STATEMENT REGARDING FOREIGN SPONSORSHIP IDENTIFICATION

ION Media Networks, Inc., d/b/a Scripps Networks, owner and operator of the broadcast networks currently known as ION, Bounce, Grit, LAFF, ION Mystery, Defy, TrueReal, Court TV, and Newsy (collectively, "Programmer"), hereby states pursuant to the Federal Communications Commission's Foreign Government Sponsorship Identification Rules ("FGSI Rules"), 47 CFR §73.1212, as follows:

- 1. Programmer is aware of the foreign sponsorship disclosure requirement in 47 CFR §73.1212 (j) and has conducted reasonable diligence regarding same.
- 2. Programmer is not a "foreign governmental entity" as defined in the FGSI Rules.
- 3. No disclosure is required under the FGSI Rules for programming provided by Programmer.
- 4. Other than has been previously disclosed, Programmer has no knowledge of anyone further back in the chain of producing/ distributing the programming provided by Programmer that qualifies as a foreign governmental entity and has provided some type of inducement to air the programming. In connection with the production or preparation of any program or program matter aired by Programmer, Programmer is not aware of any money, service or other valuable consideration from a foreign governmental entity, as defined in the FGSI Rules, that was or will be provided as an inducement to air a part of such program or program matter.
- 5. If Programmer becomes aware of any factual changes that affect the statements made herein or that otherwise trigger the FGSI Rules, Programmer will promptly notify its affiliates that carry the affected programming from Programmer.
- 6. The person signing this Statement on behalf of Programmer has sufficient knowledge and authority to make the statements contained herein.

M. J. J.

David Giles SVP, General Counsel and Chief Ethics Officer ION Media Networks, Inc., d/b/a Scripps Networks January 11, 2024